NO.947

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR TRADEMA	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Toolmex Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Banknorth, N.A.
Individual(s) Association	Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
Corporation-State	Street Address: Seven New England Executive Park
Other	City: Burlington
Cittzenship (see guidelines)	State: MA Country: US Zip: 01803
Execution Date(s) 6/04/04	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	l
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
U Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/349801; 76/349802; 76/424655	1717529; 1590549; 1141090
7.00 13.001, 7.00 13.002, 1.0 12.1000	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher E. Kondracki	registrations Involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 1007	Enclosed
City:_Arlington	8. Payment Information:
State: VA Zip: 22202	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 703-415-1555	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 703-415-1557	b. Deposit Account Number 19-3545
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Christopher E. Kondracki
9. Signature:	1/19/30/704
Christopher E. Kondracki	Bate
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0380

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "IP Security Agreement") is made as of June // 2004, between BANKNORTH, N.A. (hereinafter, the "Bank"), a national banking association with offices at Seven New England Executive Park, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803 and TOOLMEX CORPORATION (hereinafter, the "Borrower"), a Delaware corporation with its principal executive offices at 1075 Worcester Street, Natick, Massachusetts, in connection with a certain loan arrangement entered into by and between the Borrower and the Bank evidenced by among other documents a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Loan Agreement") All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the same meaning herein as in the Loan Agreement.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Bank has agreed to make loans available to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, under the Loan Agreement, the Borrower has granted a security interest in all of the Borrower's assets to secure the Liabilities;

WHEREAS, as a condition, among others, to the credit facility contemplated by the Loan Agreement, and as to further secure the Liabilities, the Borrower shall execute this IP Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Borrower and the Bank agree as follows:

1. To secure the Borrower's prompt, punctual, and faithful performance of all and each of the Liabilities, the Borrower hereby grants to the Bank, a continuing security interest in and to the following, and each item thereof, whether now owned or now due, or in which that Borrower has an interest, or hereafter acquired, arising, or to become due, or in which that Borrower obtains an interest, and all proceeds and substitutions of or to any of the following:

a. <u>Trademarks</u>.

- i. All of the Borrower's now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications including, without limitation, the trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications listed on EXHIBIT A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with any goodwill connected with and symbolized by any such trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks or service mark applications.
- ii. All renewals of any of the foregoing.
- iii. All income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof.

JUL.30.2004

NO.947

- The right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions of any iv. of the foregoing.
- ٧. All of Borrower's rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the

All of the foregoing trademarks, registered trademarks and trademark applications, and service marks. registered service marks and service mark applications and goodwill described in (i)-(v) above are hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks".

ъ. Patents.

- i. All of the Borrower's now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising patents, patent applications, and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed, and any and all divisions, reissues and continuations of said letters patent including, without limitation the patents listed on EXHIBIT B annexed hereto and made a part hereof.
- ii. All renewals of any of the foregoing.
- iii. All income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof.
- iv. The right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions of any of the foregoing.
- All of Borrower's rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the ٧.

All of the foregoing patents, patent applications described in (i)-(v) above are hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Patents".

Copyrights. c.

- i. All of the Borrower's now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising copyright rights (including licences), copyright applications, copyright registrations, and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, including, without limitation, the copyright rights, copyright applications, and registered copyrights, listed on EXHIBIT C annexed hereto and made a part hereof.
- ii. All renewals of any of the foregoing.
- iii. All income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof.

- iv. The right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions of any of the foregoing.
- All of Borrower's rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world.

All of the foregoing copyright rights, registered copyrights and copyright applications described in (i)-(v) above are hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Copyrights".

Hereinafter, all of the Borrower's Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights are collectively referred to as, the "Intellectual Property".

- Until this IP Security Agreement is terminated, the Borrower shall undertake the following with respect to the Intellectual Property:
 - Pay all renewal fees and other fees and costs associated with maintaining the Intellectual
 Property and with the processing of the Intellectual Property, except as to those
 Trademarks and Copyrights with respect to which (i) Borrower has or intends to
 discontinue use, and; (ii) Borrower has given notice to Bank of its decision not to renew.
 - b. At Borrower's sole cost, expense, and risk, take any and all action which Borrower deems desirable to protect the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the prosecution and defense of infringement actions.
 - c. The Borrower will, upon request by the Bank, subject to any prior licenses, encumbrances and restrictions and prospective licenses, make, execute, acknowledge and deliver, and file and record in the proper filing and recording places in the United States, all such instruments, including appropriate financing and continuation statements and collateral agreements and filings with the United States Patent and Trademarks Office and the Register of Copyrights, and take all such action as may reasonably be deemed necessary or advisable, or as reasonably requested by the Bank, to perfect the Bank's security interest in the Intellectual Property and otherwise to carry out the intent and purposes of this IP Security Agreement, or for assuring and confirming to the Bank the grant or perfection of a security interest in the Intellectual Property.
 - d. In addition to (c) above, the Borrower shall not register any of its Copyrights with the Register of Copyrights without first executing and simultaneously registering an IP Security Agreement, in the identical form of this IP Security Agreement, with the Register of Copyrights, listing such Copyrights(s) on Exhibit C thereto in order to protect and perfect the Bank's security interest in such Copyrights. Promptly after such registration, the Borrower shall forward to the Bank, at the address listed above, a copy of, and the original IP Security Agreement as filed with the Register of Copyrights.

In the event of

- a. any failure by the Borrower to perform any of its obligations set forth in Section 2, above; and/or
- b. the occurrence of any Event of Default,

the Bank acting in its own name or in that of the Borrower may (but shall not be required to) act in the Borrower's place and stead and/or in the Bank's own right in connection therewith.

- The Borrower represents and warrants that:
 - a. The Intellectual Property listed on EXHIBITS A, B, and C include all of the registered Intellectual Property now owned by the Borrower.
 - No liens, claims or security interests have been granted by the Borrower to any person or entity in such Intellectual Property other than as permitted pursuant to the Loan Agreement.
 - c. Performance of this IP Security Agreement does not conflict with or result in a breach of any material agreement to which the Borrower is bound.
 - d. During the term of this IP Security Agreement, the Borrower will not transfer or convey any interest in the Intellectual Property, except for non-exclusive licenses granted by the Borrower in the ordinary course of business or as set forth in this IP Security Agreement.
 - e. This IP Security Agreement creates, and in the case of after acquired Intellectual
 Property, this IP Security Agreement will create at the time the Borrower first has rights
 in such after acquired Intellectual Property, in favor of the Bank a valid and perfected
 first priority security interest and collateral assignment in the Intellectual Property in the
 United States securing the payment and performance of the obligations evidenced by the
 Loan Agreement.
 - f. To its knowledge, except for, and upon, the filing of UCC financing statements, or other notice filings or notations in appropriate filing offices, if necessary to perfect the security interests created hereunder, no authorization, approval or other action by, and no notice to or filing with, any U.S. governmental authority or U.S. regulatory body is required for the grant by the Borrower of the security interest granted hereby, or for the execution, delivery or performance of this IP Security Agreement by the Borrower in the United States.
 - g. All information heretofore, herein or hereafter supplied to the Bank by or on behalf of the Borrower with respect to the Intellectual Property is accurate and complete in all material respects.
 - h. The Borrower shall not enter into any agreement that would materially impair or conflict with the Borrower's obligations hereunder without Bank's prior written consent, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld. The Borrower shall not permit the inclusion in any material contract to which it becomes a party of any provisions that could or might in any way prevent the creation of a security interest in the Borrower's rights and interest in any property included within the definition of the Intellectual Property acquired under such contracts.
 - i. The Borrower will promptly notify the Bank in writing of any event that materially adversely affects the value of any material Intellectual Property, the ability of the Borrower to dispose of any material Intellectual Property of the rights and remedies of the Bank in relation thereto, including the levy of any legal process against any of the Intellectual Property.

In order to further secure the Liabilities:

а.

- i. The Borrower shall give the Bank written notice (with reasonable detail) within ten (10) days after the Borrower obtains rights to any new registered Intellectual Property, or Borrower commences registration of such Intellectual Property, (other than Borrower's right to sell products containing the Intellectual Property of others in the ordinary course of Borrower's business).
- ii. The Borrower shall give the Bank written notice (with reasonable detail) within ten (10) days after the end of each calendar quarter of any of the following (a) the Borrower becomes entitled to the benefit of any Intellectual Property, whether as licensee or licensor (other than Borrower's right to sell products containing the Intellectual Property of others in the ordinary course of Borrower's business), or (b) the Borrower enters into any new Intellectual Property license agreement.
- b. The provisions of this IP Security Agreement shall automatically apply to any such additional property or rights described in 5(a), above, all of which shall be deemed to be and treated as "Intellectual Property" within the meaning of this IP Security Agreement.
- c. The Borrower hereby authorizes the Bank to modify this agreement by amending the EXHIBITS hereto to include any future Intellectual Property, written notice of which shall be given, provided, however, the modification of said EXHIBITS shall not be a condition to the creation or perfection of the security interest in any Intellectual Property.
- 6. Upon the occurrence of any Event of Default, the Bank may exercise all rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code as adopted in Massachusetts (Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 106), with respect to the Intellectual Property, in addition to which the Bank, subject to the terms of the Loan Agreement, may sell, license, assign, transfer, or otherwise dispose of the Intellectual Property. Any person may conclusively rely upon an affidavit of an officer of the Bank that an Event of Default has occurred and that the Bank is authorized to exercise such rights and remedies.
- 7. The Borrower hereby irrevocably constitutes and designates the Bank as and for the Borrower's attorney in fact, exercisable after the occurrence of an Event of Default:
 - a. To exercise any of the rights exercisable and powers referenced in Section 2.
 - b. To execute all and singular such instruments, documents, and papers as the Bank determines to be appropriate in connection with the exercise of such rights and remedies and to cause the sale, license, assignment, transfer, or other disposition of the Intellectual Property in accordance with the terms of Section 6 hereof.

The within grant of a power of attorney, being coupled with an interest, shall be irrevocable until the within IP Security Agreement is terminated.

8. Any use by the Bank of the Intellectual Property as authorized hereunder in connection with the exercise of the Bank's right and remedies under the within IP Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement shall be coextensive with Borrower's rights thereunder and with respect thereto and without any liability for royalties or other related charges from the Bank to the Borrower.

- 9. The Borrower hereby grants to the Bank and its employees, representatives and agents the right to visit, during reasonable hours upon prior reasonable written notice to the Borrower, any of the Borrower's plants and facilities that manufacture, install or store products (or that have done so during the prior six-month period) that are sold utilizing any of the Intellectual Property, and to inspect the products and quality control records relating thereto upon reasonable written notice to the Borrower and as often as may be reasonably requested.
- 10. Following the payment and satisfaction of all Liabilities, and the termination of any obligation of the Bank to provide loans or financial accommodations under the credit facility contemplated by the Loan Agreement, this IP Security Agreement shall terminate and the Bank shall, at the sole cost and expense of the Borrower, execute all releases, terminations, and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to release the security interest granted herein.
- 11. The Borrower shall, at the request of the Bank, do any and all acts and execute any and all documents required by the Bank in connection with the protection, preservation, and enforcement of the Bank's rights hereunder.
- 12. The Borrower shall, upon demand, reimburse the Bank for all reasonable costs and expenses incurred by the Bank in the exercise of any rights hereunder (including, without limitation, reasonable fees and expenses of counsel).
- 13. The Borrower authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this IP Security Agreement, and any amendments thereto, or copies thereof.
- 14. This IP Security Agreement is intended to be supplemental of the Loan Agreement. All provisions of the Loan Agreement shall apply to the Intellectual Property and the Bank shall have the same rights with respect to any and all Intellectual Property granted the Bank to secure the Liabilities. In the event of a conflict between this IP Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement, the terms of this IP Security Agreement shall control with respect to the Intellectual Property, and the Loan Agreement shall control with respect to all other collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Borrower has caused this IP Security Agrement to be executed under seal as of the date first written above.

TOOLMEX CORPORATION

Variable of the state of

Title: Perlet

832219.3

EXHIBIT A

1. See attached copies of US registrations for:

Toolmex
Toolmex (logo)
TMX Tooling Technologies
V'S
Bison logo
Elektrim

- 2. "Bison Logo" is registered in Canada, see attached copy of registration.
- 3. Toolmex owns a U.S. registration for the mark "Poreba" which Toolmex is negotiating to assign.
- 4. Toolmex uses the U.S. registered mark "Globus" as exclusive licensee in the U.S., but does not own the registration.
- 5. Toolmex is preparing an application to register the mark "Barracuda by Elektrim".

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0387



Trademark Electronic Search System(Tess)

TESS was last updated on Wed May 26 04:44:17 EDT 2004

	TRADEMARK				FREE FORM		Воттом	HELP	Postsy Linear	
Curr List	Mari ist	First Doc	PREV DOG	NEXT DOC	LAST DOC					
Logout	Please lo	gout wher	ı you are o	done to re	lease syste	em resour	ces alloca	ted for you	1.	
Steri 1	ist At:	O	R Jump	to record	d:	Reco	rd 4 o	ut of 1	1	
Check S	ialus (TA mav	RR conta	ins currei e "Back"	ut status, button oj	correspon f the Inter	dence ad net Brow	dress and ser to reti	attorney o urn to TES	of record fo (S)	r this

Typed Drawing

Word Mark

TOOLMEX

Goods and Services

IC 035. US 100 101 102, G & S: Distributorship in the fields of machine tools, tooling

accessories and electric motors. FIRST USE: 19730503. FIRST USE IN

COMMERCE: 19730503

IC 037. US 100 103 106. G & S: Installation and maintenance of machine tools, namely lathes, horizontal boring mills, vertical turret lathes, milling machines, chucks, drills, measuring devices and holding tools. FIRST USE: 19730503. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19730503

Mark Drawing Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number 76349801

Filing Date

December 18, 2001

Current Filing

Basis

Original Filing

Basis

Published for

October 15, 2002

Opposition Registration

2671735

Number

Registration Date

January 7, 2003

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Toolmex Corporation CORPORATION MASSACHUSETTS

1075 Worcester Street Natick MASSACHUSETTS 01760

Attorney of Record

Peter Katz, Esq.

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead

Indicator

LIVE

PTO HOME TRADCHARK TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWNED DITT CURR LIST | CEP 13 (S) | FIRST DOC | PREV DOC | NEXT DOC | LAST DOC

HELP TOP

Peop v Lindt

HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | SYSTEM ALERTS | BUSINESS CENTER | NEWS&NOTICES | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK 5/26/2004 REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0389

United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Home Index Search System Business News & Contact U

Trademark Electronic Search System(Tess)

TESS was last updated on Wed May 26 04:44:17 EDT 2004

PTO HOME TRADEMARK TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM SHOWSE DICT BOTTOM HELP FREELY LIGHT. CURR LIST NEW FLIST PREV DOC PREV DOC NEXT DOC LAST DOC
Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.
Start List At: OR Jump to record: Record 3 out of 11

(TARR contains current status, correspondence address and attorney of record for this mark. Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to TESS)



Word Mark

TOOLMEX CORPORATION METALEXPORT GROUP MEX

Goods and Services IC 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: Distributorship in the fields of machine tools, tooling accessories and electric motors. FIRST USE: 20000301. FIRST USE IN

COMMERCE: 20000301

IC 037. US 100 103 106. G & S: Installation and maintenance of machine tools, namely lathes, horizontal boring mills, vertical turret lathes, milling machines, chucks, drills, measuring devices and holding tools. FIRST USE: 20000301. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20000301

Mark Drawing

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Code Design Search

261121 261501

Code

Serial Number 76349802

Filing Date

December 18, 2001

Current Filing

7 A

Basis

Basis

Original Filing 1A

Dasis

Published for

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 203964 Opposition

October 15, 2002

Registration Number

2671736

Registration

Date

January 7, 2003

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Toolmex Corporation CORPORATION MASSACHUSETTS

1075 Worcester Street Natick MASSACHUSETTS 01760

Attorney of

Record

Peter Katz, Esq.

Disclaimer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "CORPORATION"

and "GROUP" APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead

Indicator

LIVE

PTO HOME TRADEMARK ITESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWNEDICE

HELP

Paren Lesi

CURR LIST NEXT LIST CIRST DOC PROVIDED NEXT DOC LAST DOC

HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | SYSTEM ALERTS | BUSINESS CENTER | NEWS&NOTICES | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



United States Patent and Trademark Office System Alerts Name & eBusiness Index Home Notices

Trademark Electronic Search System(Tess)

TESS was last updated on Wed May 26 04:44:17 EDT 2004

PTO HOME TRADEMARK TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSED ICT HELP PAREN LIST Воттом CURR LIST NEXT LIST | 1 (85) DOC. PRINCHOC NEXT BOO LAST DOC Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you. OR Jump to record: Record 1 out of 11

(TARR contains current status, correspondence address and attorney of record for this Check Status mark. Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to TESS)



Word Mark

Start | List At: |

TMX. TOOLING TECHNOLOGIES

Goods and Services

IC 007, US 013 019 021 023 031 034 035. G & S: Cutting tools for machines namely, annular cutters and holders; countersinks; bridge reamers and holders; taper car reamers. FIRST USE: 20000430. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20020131

Mark Drawing

Code

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Design Search

260121

Code

Serial Number

76424655

Filing Date

June 24, 2002

Current Filing

Basis

1A

Original Filing

1B

Basis

Published for

January 28, 2003

Opposition Registration

2803363

Number

Registration

January 6, 2004

TRADEMARK 5/26/2004 REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0392

Date

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Toolmex Corporation CORPORATION MASSACHUSETTS

1075 Worcester Street Natick MASSACHUSETTS 01760

Disclaimer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "TOOLING

TECHNOLOGIES" APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead

LIVE

Indicator

FTO HOME TRADEMARK FESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM DIMONSKIDICT TOP HELP PRELY LIGHT.

CURR LIST MEXIT LIST LIBST DOC PREV DOC NEXT DOC LAST DOC

HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | SYSTEM ALERTS | BUSINESS CENTER | NEWS&NOTICES | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADENIARS OFFICE | Home Index Search System oBusiness News & Contact Us | Alerts Gentler Notices Contact Us |

Trademark Electronic Search System(Tess)

TESS was last updated on Wed May 26 04:44:17 EDT 2004

FTO HOME TRADEMARK TRESS HOME NEW DEER STRUCTURED FREE FORM SHOWARDIET BOTTOM HELP PREVIOUS CURR LIST NEXT LIST FIRST DOC PREV DOC NEXT DOC LAST DOC

Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Start List At: OR Jump to record: Record 7 out of 11

(TARR contains current status, correspondence address and attorney of record for this mark. Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to TESS)

Typed Drawing

Word Mark

VIS

Goods and Services IC 007. US 023. G & S: taps, end mills, reamers and dies. FIRST USE: 19780101.

FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19780101

IC 009. US 026, G & S: calipers, micrometers. FIRST USE: 19780101. FIRST

USE IN COMMERCE: 19780101

Mark Drawing

Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number

74222284

Filing Date

November 18, 1991

Current Filing

Basis

1A

Original Filing

1 A

Basis

^

Published for

June 30, 1992

Opposition

Registration

1717529

Registration Date

Number

September 22, 1992

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Toolmex Corporation CORPORATION MASSACHUSETTS

1075 Worcester Road Natick MASSACHUSETTS 01760

Attorney of

Record

Peter Katz

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK 7.26/2004 REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0394

Register

PRINCIPAL

Affidavit Text

SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR). SECTION 8(10-YR) 20020913.

Renewal

1ST RENEWAL 20020913

Live/Dead

LIVE

Indicator

FTO HOME TRADEMARK FESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSHOLD CURR LIST | NEXT 1 (6.3) | FIRST DOC | PREV DOC | NEXT DOC | LAST DOC

Tor

HELP

Prev List

HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | SYSTEM ALERTS | BUSINESS CENTER | NEWS&NOTICES | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



United States Patent and Tradeniark Office: News & eBusiness Contact Us Home Notions

Trademark Electronic Search System(Tess)

TESS was last updated on Wed May 26 04:44:17 EDT 2004

PTO FIGME TRADEMARK TESS HUMB, NEW USER Peacy Les i STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSE DICT Воттом CURR LIST NI XT LIST PIRST DOG PREV DOG NEXT DOC LAST DOG Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you. OR Jump to record: Record 8 out of 11 Start List At:

(TARR contains current status, correspondence address and attorney of record for this Check Status mark. Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to TESS)



Word Mark

BISON

Goods and Services

IC 007. US 023. G & S: LATHE CHUCKS, AND ARBORS, END MILL HOLDERS, LATHE CENTERS, MANDRELS, AND VISES TO BE ATTACHED TO AND USED ON LATHES AND MILLING MACHINES. FIRST USE: 19831231. FIRST

USE IN COMMERCE: 19831231

Mark Drawing

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Code

Design Search

030705 240502 260107 260502

Code

Serial Number 73805287

Filing Date

June 8, 1989

Current Filing 1A

Basis

Original Filing 1A

Basis

Published for

January 16, 1990

Opposition

Registration

1590549

Number

TRADEMARK 5/26/2004 REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0396

Registration

April 10, 1990

Date

Owner

(REGISTRANT) TOOLMEX CORPORATION CORPORATION

MASSACHUSETTS 1075 WORCESTER ROAD NATICK MASSACHUSETTS

01760

Attorney of

PETER KATZ

Record

Type of Mark TRADEMARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Affidavit Text

SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR). SECTION 8(10-YR) 20001108.

Renewal

1ST RENEWAL 20001108

Live/Dead

LIVE

Indicator

D, • =

PTO HOME TRADEMARK TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWALLDICK TOP HELP PREVIOUS CURR LIST PREXT LIST PREXT DOC PREV DOC NEXT DOC LAST DOC

HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | SYSTEM ALERTS | BUSINESS CENTER | NEWS&NOTICES | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



INITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: System Alerts eBusiness Contact Us Search index

Trademark Electronic Search System(Tess)

TESS was last updated on Wed May 26 04:44:17 EDT 2004

TRADEMARK TESS HOME NEW USER: STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSH DIET Воттом PREVIOUS РТО НомЕ CURR LIST NEXT LIST FIRST DOC PREV DOC NEXT DOC LAST DOC

Logour Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

OR Jump to record: Record 11 out of 11

Check Status (TARR contains current status, correspondence address and attorney of record for this mark. Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to TESS)

Typed Drawing

Word Mark

ELEKTRIM

Goods and

IC 007, US 021, G & S: Electric Motors, FIRST USE; 19780200, FIRST USE IN

Services

COMMERCE: 19780200

Mark Drawing

Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number

73218233

Filing Date

June 4, 1979

Current Filing

Basis

1**A**

Original Filing

Basis

1A

Published for

Opposition

May 6, 1980

Registration

1141090

Number

Registration Date

November 4, 1980

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Polish-American Machinery Corporation CORPORATION

ILLINOIS 755 Greenleaf Ave. Elk Grove Village ILLINOIS 60007

(LAST LISTED OWNER) Toolmex Corporation CORPORATION BY

ASSIGNMENT, BY ASSIGNMENT MASSACHUSETTS 2015 S. MITCHELL

BOULEVARD SCHAUMBURG ILLINOIS 60193

Assignment

Recorded

-

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Attorney of

CAROL ROSE

Record Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Affidavit Text

SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR). SECTION 8(10-YR) 20010519.

Renewal

1ST RENEWAL 20010519

Live/Dead

LIVE

Indicator

PTO HOME TRADEMARK TESS HOME NEW USER

STRUCTURED FREE FORM SHOWSHOLD

Ton:

HELP

PREVILLE

CURR LIST REAL FIRST DOC PREV DOC INEXT DOC LAST DOC

HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | SYSTEM ALERTS | BUSINESS CENTER | NEWS&NOTICES | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



Cenadian Intellectual
Property Office

Office de la propriété intellectuelle du Canada Canada

Français Strategis Contact Us Site Map Help What's New Search About Us Canada Site Registration





CIPO Home
Patents Database
Commissioner's
Decision Database
Trade-marks Main
Page
TRADE-MARKS
DATABASE
Help
Disclaimer
Copyrights Database

Strategis Index: <u>ABCDEEGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ</u>

- Canadian Intellectual Property Office

CANADIAN TRADE-MARK DATA

*** Note: Data on trade-marks is shown in the official language in which it was submitted.

The database was last updated on: 2004-05-18

APPLICATION NUMBER:

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

TMA605597

1145301 STATUS:

REGISTERED 2002-06-28

FILED:

2002-06-28

FORMALIZED:

2003-07-09

ADVERTISED: REGISTERED:

2004-03-17

REGISTRANT:

TOOLMEX CORPORATION a Massachusetts corporation 1075 Worcester Road

Rt. 9

Natick, Massachusetts 01760 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

REPRESENTATIVE FOR SERVICE:

DE GRANDPRÉ CHAIT

1000, RUE DE LA GAUCHETIÈRE OUEST

BUREAU 2900 MONTRÉAL QUÉBEC H3B 4W5

TRADE-MARK:



TRADEMARK_{5/26/2004} REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0400

MARK DESCRIPTIVE REFERENCE:

BISON & DESIGN

INDEX HEADINGS:

BISON

VIENNA INFORMATION:

Code	Description
------	-------------

- 3.4.1 Bovines
- 3.4.4 Bisons, bulls
- 15.7.1 Cag wheels, wheel cogs
- 15.7.19 Wheels or bearings with inscription
- 15.7.20 Wheels or bearings with human beings, animals or plants
- 24.1.5 Shields containing other figurative elements or inscriptions
- 24.1.9 Shields containing representations of animals or parts of animals' bodies
- 24.1.15 Shields containing inscriptions
- 26.1.1 Circles
- 26.1.3 One circle or ellipse
- 26.1.10 Circles or ellipses containing one or more triangles or lines forming an angle
- 26.1.15 Circles or ellipses containing representations of animals, parts of animals' bodies or plants
- 26.1.16 Circles or ellipses containing other figurative elements

WARES:

(1) Lathe chucks and arbors, end mill holders, lathe centers, mandrels, vises to be attached to and used on lathes and milling machines.

CLAIMS:

Used in CANADA since December 31, 1983.

,			
<u>ACTION</u>	DATE	BF	COMMENTS
Filed	28 June 2002		
Created	04 July 2002		
Formalized	24 July 2002		
Search recorded	09 May 2003		
Examiner's first report	09 May 2003	09 September 2003	
Clerical correction	20 May 2003		Re-scan
Approved	04 June 2003		
Translation requested	10 June 2003	02 July 2003	20030625123949
Translation received	25 June 2003		
Extracted for Advertisement	25 June 2003		Vol.50 Issue 2541 2003/07/09
Advertised	09 July 2003		Vol.50 Issue 2541
Allowed	26 September 2003	•	

JUL.30.2004 6:50AM SPECIALIZED PATENT NO.947?ageP.233

Allowance 26 September 26 March 2003 2004

Registered 17 March 2004

Back

Last Modified: February 18, 2003

Important Notices

TRADEMARK 5/26/2004 REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0402

JUL.30.2004 6:50AM SPECIALIZED PATENT NO.947 P.24

EXHIBIT B

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0403 JUL.30.2004 6:50AM SPECIALIZED PATENT NO.947 P.25

EXHIBIT C

None.

842988.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002921 FRAME: 0404

RECORDED: 07/30/2004